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HOOD

2
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8
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Km PARTNUMBM DESCR~

532124&57M
67251~
812021O1W
8747204-1W5
5221266-75m
5W225-4WI
52212?5-4s/2
81741 l$lW

Spring,extension
N~ hex
Wmhw

223der
Br@@ hood.r.h.
Srackot hood, I.h.
Screw, hex

Olv

2
6
2
4
2
1
1
2

ALL HARDWARE IS SHOWN LARGER FOR IDENTIFICAT

—-.. ------
02 8747w1211 BQlthex
10 522122em Sram, hod
11 522124S-22M Hood
12 522124MM I#r9, @ah, @l
19 5221257-1W7 Grm

on

2
1
1
1
1
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FENDERICHASSIS
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/
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r17

.0
1

14
02
02
04
06
06
07
08
06
10
11

PARTNuumm

5221269-6W2
8191WIW
a174B12m
5321241-8111
5321251-52/l
532106SW
5221241 .-
8174s1=
5321m99s12
5321242-07R
s321242-48m

case, tiatkfy
washer
screw, hex washerhead
Spfirrg,compression,mnl
Plate assembly,M6ry
clamp, hoEe
Pad Mreat
ScrAiw,hex washerhead
COnsOk!,shinContol
Sar, !)hinbck
Nut self-Urremding

an

1
2
2
2
1
1
2
6
1
1
1

\

ALL HARDWARE IS SHOWN LARGER FOR IDENTIFICAT
lb

12
19
14
15
16
17
16
19
20

58212s-45m Assembly,rrarne
-108M7M Tube, battery&ain
8726w4-UY7 Nut erownbck
87~ N* crownlock
87478BIM Sd! hex M
622127&8w6 Drawbar
m1284-m alp, haulakd
5321251-51B Fandernootre8t
816091hl= Washa

an

1
1
1
1
4
1
1

:
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SEAT
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KBv

01
02
m
04
02
08
07
m
02
10
11
12

8721704-1W7
5321274-23M
874841W
873M05—ow
5321-22/4
5321242-8713
8732E1O-M
8747elm
5321-W
532W64-W4
8191312-lW
873880MM

kSCRWliON

m csfriagB

Screw, sbltsd pan M
NULcrawnbck
8ol shoulder
Cnp,insulakd
Nut keps
8dthml
2rscket!pivotluMIt
C@, insulsw
Washsf
NULcrowlak

Ow

2
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
1

:
2

ALL HARDWARE IS SHOWN LARGER FOR IDENTIFICATION

Dam
I(BV

13
14
15
16
17
18
1s
20
21
a
a

PARTNUMBER

874~1~
81~
819171s1=
5321270-lW
5W121%51E
5MB7M
5321212-42/1
5321212-5W7
5321212-4-
m121M21s
s221242-34iz

osBcmPnoN

8omhss
Washw, lock,
Wadw
BolL8holMsr
strip, tomn
bdulut hex, W* @
8ushlng,SMP
sprhlQ Wmpresabn
spmsf, split hr~
Brack~ switch,mounling
Pm, 9aat

Qlv

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2

:
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01
02
02
04
05
06
07
m
02
10
11
12

PM NUMBER

6321220-16/9
txwlalm
6221224-67B
53200&%44/1

8726104-OW5
6221249W2
81~12-16/6
8747604-2#1
8W021&lW6
53212124WQ
6320027-2M

knmioll

cap, fuel
Dash and lusl tank=S~
CIMlp, hose
IJns, fuel
UrKl,m
N@ hsx, ksps
Cup, fuslline
Washsr
Salt!hen
Wastmr
Spacsir,Sptit
Spdng

Qlv

1
1
3
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

..

0
ALL HARDWARE IS SHOWN LARGER FOR lDENTtFtCAltON P

m..
Km

1s
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

PARTNwm

52m64-5@a
6321261-15f7
5221ao-23n
632w3-46m
8721104-O4I3
6221m-4!im
5221m7-m
81am4am
616W@-1~

OEsculla

pP#mw’&yfl.#-

Adjus’tlnentquedant hdght
N@ sdMhrtaacSW
8dLcanksQs
Suf)purtasssmbty,-h
SKme,-
screw, #tepping
Waaw

*

1
1
1
2
2
1
1
4
4

URPOSES
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STEERING WHEEL
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f
I

I
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I
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i

/

0

Km P~nTNuMBsn Dsscmmrna

01
02
02
04
a
0s
07
0s

S221W7-1OJ5
S221247-OIB
8191~
S221OO7-12M
S22121MWS
817421 -
s22w2s-02m
sM12205114

I- SttssrirlgWhssl
bkruI
Washa
Stssrirrgwhsel
Slssve, Stsaing
Scrmv,k
- am
shaft Bwldng

Olv

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

ALL HARDWARE IS SHOWN URGER FOR IDENTIFICATION P
I(SY PAM NuMBm

02 5221242-lwa
10 5221224-2M
11 812000045B
12 819211&lwl
13 522104&m

Osscnmos am

Crop,a!ssring 1
m Iowsf,sts6irirlg 1
Rii, rddrring 1
Washsr 1
-,$-ml- 1
URPOSES

.
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SECTOR GEARJAXLESUPPORT

12

11

10

mw2

I

I s
v

8

+

I
i~

I
4

I

-q?

o

I
I
I i

Is
14

13 I I
Ksv

:
03
04
05
08
07
08
09
10
11

PAnl NuMBm DsscmPms

522124G23#a
8747m28m
817420$osm
=1212-2S4
522121S2Q2
522121S27B
s7~
5221284-7a2
87~

.878m04-lM
819131S1W5

Unk, (ktq
Sonhsx
SCrsw,hsx
Plats, Stssfingsupport
Gear, ssctu
Sushing
N* hsx, hsinvy,toplock
cup, Insutaw
NULcrownbck
m, COttsr
wa811ar

an

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

P----
Ksv PMTNumBm kCRPTION

12 5221268-47t5
13 8747-1=
14 8191114-l&7
15 87211~
1s 072M08-22/4
17 532121sla2
18 87~
19 873woMOz
20 873680&W4
21 87~

Sushing
Solthaxhsa
Washar
scacafliQ#
Sdt Cawtags
Suppolt frontads
NW ha
N@ centsrbck
N@ crounbck
Nut crownlock ..

:
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2

!=
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FRONT AXLE

Q---’

‘ i’---4

\

9-
Km

01
OQ
03
04
05
m
07
0s

PARTthrmm klmron

5321212-32J5
a12000Mw7
5321217-4s0
532121SW1
5321285-M

532121*IW7
5321217-WS

Cl& spi&n3t3

Waimr
Nymna
Ark, front
-. -t
Spinde assemMy, r.h.
washer

h

2
4
2
4
1
2
1
4

ALL HARDWARE IS SttOWN LARGER FOR lDENTtFICATtON

f5 ..-
09 8780204-1= Pin,cotter 2
10 819131+1- Wastmr 2
11 5321288-476 Slmhing 2
12 5321219-M Rod,Ue 1
1s 532121%1M S@- asaernbty,Lh. 1
PURPOSES

~
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BRAKEMOWER LIFT ASSY.

0

1

1L r%b’27

2s

28—--4A

6 ,0
9

Km

01
02
02
04
02
08
07

:
10
11
12
1s
14
16
16

PmT NUMB=

522071G72M
5221224-28m
E221224-a7m
522124&m
822122504&
8780203- 12m
819131GlWl
8174~
8780204- 12M
8191312-1W2
E221225-4W2
5221-B
2221222-W
E2212197813
522122MIB
8122518-1-

cmPluw
R* parki~ brake
Bracket parkingbrake
covof, peckd
Brdtd, Cklbhhrti pedal I.h.
Pin, cotter
washer
SGlaw,hex
Pin, COtM
Wmher
Rod, Ilfake, front
r~~~ -

Bmw Mltshall
=Erti.wm

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
8
3

.3
r’
1
1
1
1
1

ALL HARDWARE IS 8NOWN LARGER FOR IDENTIFICATION P

P- .-
I&v

17
18
19
20
21
m
22
24
28
28
27
28
28
20

81200W-24/7
E221~
8~
87222084M
5221s1-
5221272-7aQ
87288M4M
8191=1~
222124841s
872$20M&2
222127$8M
8221272-5m2
8721105O8K
87251-

1%%ikerdLocknutheacwifhwashdnseft:
NUChex,@n 1
Rod,brake, rear 1
Trunnion,Ml
Nut wowrMmk ;

1
g&OtubM 1
Mm ~ 1
Ulk, UmMdod 1
F&-~m 1

1
M- 1
LJRP08ES

!-4
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.
ENGIN~HROTfLE

6

4-’6 ‘8 ,q id,
I

~17&

01
02
04
m
0s
w
02
10
11

8177204-W1
5321325-52/1
0710705-123
81m05-w3
5221255-M
522121OW
8191 OI2-1W
8100404-
8747S04-IWI

Screwrhex, thread
Confrd, UrrdUe
Screw, hex, cap
Weeher, bck
Gasket, exhnuet
SdL shoulder
Waeher
Waeher, lock
Sdthex, tlrr

2
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1

ALL HARDWARE IS SHOWN LARGER FOR IDENTIFICATION

n---
*

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
1s

Pm Numm

592123&wl
5221012-2Q9
el~
532121&51R
81lMOWM
817420M4/1
532120&M
M21wsm

OEecnmlon

Mulller
OIBlledm,rnuffbr
Screw,epklerkk, hexhd
ArreeW, epk
Weehw lock 3xwn31ldr
screw, hexw3311erW
Ke3p3r,~0unddllebett
Stop,UmUb

1
1
1
1

:
1
1

‘.

PURPOSES
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●
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KEY

01
02
03
04
m
08
07
08
m
10
11
12
13

\

PAnTMJUMRR

a7~
8747805-1Z2
5321312-02@
532131W
8100407~
8711=7--
53212s52m
5321234-W5
872140&lm
5%21233-W
5321233-S5M
532m45-5s/7
81@131&lS&

Nut, CtOWlbCk 4
SOlt#hexheed 4
Keep@r,mower&ive bell r.h. 1
Pulley,engine 1
Waeher, lock 1
SOILhex, m 1
Trdon, V-MI diva 1
Keepar, VA ~ diva ball 1
SoIt!carriage
Keeper, belt,goundfMle W :
h, gourd dive dutdr 1
Idermml 1
Weeher 1

I

—

ALL HAROWARE IS SHOWN LARGER FOR IDENTIFIOA710N

c)---
.—.
KeT

14
15
16
17
18

:
21

z

PAnrNuMBEn &gc~ on

87~ Nut centerbck 1
87~4 N4 -lock 1
532125471M clip, Ineulered 2
53212zO+2m Specer,retainer 1
5321314-W Sprlrrg,extmlsii 1
87351- N@ kepe
532123&91& Keeper,TIA~ dive blt :
819111G18/5 Washer 1
5321234-OM Keeper,hem, fpourlddive Ml
5321312-042 Keeper,-W dive, Lh. 1
PURPOSES

.1
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MOWER Ll~ LEVER

d
12

“

I(EV

01
OQ
02
04
05
08
07
08
02
10
11
12
13
14
16

PART NuMBm -nmIOU &v

6221284-7M
E22122@18/7
8747804-oM
87mw4
522123+17m
6221M4-51m
5221234-9115
8747808-M
52212124W4
8780204-12@
819131$1815
522122@27m
62212702WI
s221224-88f4
8191312-1~

Clip, insulated 1
Srack@ -ef Chlktl
M hex, fin :
Nut crownbck 4
Assembly,clutchlever 1
601Lshoulder 1
Assernbly,rnmverdutchann 1
SOtt!hex 1
Sracket m assernbry 1
Pin,mltur
Wadmr :
Grip,Imnde 1
=&~ 1

1
Wad)or 1
ALL HARDWARE IS SHOWN LARGER FOR lDENTIFICATION PU

c?---
.. - ..—... . .
Km

16
17
18
19
20
21

:
24
26
26
27
28
28

5221249-SIB
5321272-W
5221222-oEn
8~
8747~
8174~
522121SM
8780204-IW?
S191715-lW
522121e22m
522121*2M
52a121m
878020wM
6221228-71R

Retaher, sprhq
Link,frontlift
Trunrrirm,Wedad
N@ ~
Sdthex, nn
Scrti, hex
Srdcet ~ hel#lt
Pin,Cotbr
Washw
Tube, v
Rod,mawerlm

m, c@U
Lhk, ~ ckibh

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

RPOSES

K



.. . . -. .- . -- —

~m LawnTractor LT 12/36 M4m4141

@

0

Km

01
OQ
04
06
06
07
06
08
10
11
12
13
14
17
18

PMr NrJMmn ~SCRPllON

E821~ Pulley
8120000-26/9 R@, retainer
6821250-26m Key, WUff
87~ Nut crmmkck
8721~ M carriege
5221-76/4 Smp, torque
81748050M Screw, hex
8221104-- spring,brake
8221217-4W8 Wash
8821236-6W9Key,square
874760E-M Mt. hex. Iln

Qw

1
1
1
10
6
2
2
1
4
2
4

582122S77B &&ki-b-ar&xls 2
61742051~ Screw 2
8221262-M Unk,Shifl .. 1
6710404-IW SOILhex,nn 1
ALL HARDWARE IS SHOWN LARGERFOR IDENTIFICATION

0%-
Km

19
20
21

PMT NUumn DKcnmlm

Washer,bck
wa9hM
Arm,Shlrf
washer, ahlnPM
KJIOb,@fcM
HanrEe,r3MtasamnMy
Ph, coUw
NW hex,nylon
N@ keP$
SpkrQ MOndOrr
Knob,rewlsr

L%, lock,exkrld M
E+ng

QTV

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

;

:

PURPOSES

n 1
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.
10 9 a 6— — .— —

I

●
.

@

01 522120S-OIR
02 52212s50314
02 5221265-04n
04 5321264-=
05 522125&w
0s 5321w74/1
U7 5221221-W
m 522 WS7-IWI

Dswd, HP, s@ns
Dscal. hmd I.h.
Dscsl, hoodr.h.
Dscd, logo,*
M. 100 DSA
Dscaiirrslmdion,warning
M, warning,cut fingsr
DSCSII,lnslnMm@sralkrn

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

WHEELS

84 ,0

ALL HARDWARE IS SHOWN LARGER FOR lDENTIFICATION

D--
0s 532126144n oacsl. caution.Wlscmr 1
10 5221264-M Dscd: logo,st&rlnglvhudcslp 1
11 52212S2-41;1 Oscal,Slrii, @u
12 52212S1-W Dscd, rotaangbladss
I@

01
02
02
04

02

07
0s
0s

PSRTNuusm Drmnmrm

532M91-w/7 *. v-
5220651-- Stmlr,valve
522124*5714 F-, sssss
5221224-l&5 Tyrs. Ironl
5s21224-JIB Tyre. r-
~ Tubs, lyre, fronl
52200S1-24/1 Tubs, wre, roar
522wa-ow7 Rim.frail
22212~ Rlrn,mu
2221047-5M *C ale, frontUld m
5921~ Sswrl@ Ilrulgs
S221217+SM Washsr

an

4
4
4
2
2
2
2

‘2
2

:
4

PURPOSES

- n~
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MOWER DECK b– .9

1 #z’ 6 1+
Ksv

01
02
03
04
05
08
07
0s
m
10
11
12
1s
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Z1

:
24
25

Pam NuMsm

5321277-43/5
532122052m
87SW4
5321308-4W4
5321S12-51B
5321213-l@8
s72110&l&2
8191 S14-lM
5321277-M
872110&mm
wlmE41t2
5321273-5M
S7214U-~1
87~-
5321273-57/4
5321n37m
5321285-OSM
5321285-IIE
522127W
5321278-41/7
5321~
81~
~57m
53212#8V2
5320781 -5st5

DEscrunox Qlv

Spring, mmer clutch 1
spacer, retairlw 1
NULcrownlmk 2
Srake assembly 2
Wckr, m Mm 1
Punay,IlntHer 1
SdLc=ri%le 1
w8sha 2
Armawembly,lder, rnmver 1
Mc=@le 1
Rod, brake 1
Srad@ m rear, r.lr. 1
BOILcmlaoe 8
N@ crowMmk 8
Srncl@ ~ ~, I.h. 1
Keeper, bslL r.h. 1
Linka8sembly, ~ Mnbillzer1
Pin, * 1
smd(eta88arnbly, froflt 1

2
washer, trud
Wdmr,lod( :

~ ;
4

ALL HARDWARE IS SHOWN LARGER FOR IDENTIFICATIONPU

02---
Kcv

z
28
28
30
31
32
33
38
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
u
45
48
47
48

PMT NUUBM

5321~
532W22-83E
532123M7R
87~
5321-1/7
8174w5—08m
5321-51M
53213154W7
532121-
5321237-12Z
5321053-O4R
8191 1101sS
532110+M
5321912-MM
819171&lW
532124&8w4
532130&h
5321IH
5321307-8a
5321mwl
5W282-8M

wash
Dsck asssrrwy
Prdby,frrsrdd
N@ Mn@ock
Srdet asssmtrly, dsnedm
screw,hexWashsrhed
Ann, Wpport k&r, ~

R@ hlrrge
sggdgkln Ml$ctOr

,

L-M
V-bd

Rdain$r, * .
Ksspw,Ml.

Mmldd ass$nwy

slwl#~
RPOSES
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ELECTRICAL

1 ,---------------3
\ I

\

1 2 I
2s

\
24 \\. ; / 1

, \

‘Y’l’wl
\ .

1

I
I

I f.,
I ? U,’

/- ----t *f

l{ IVID’””” : }&”d~ 1

45 ‘
~~

l’~
11”
lit’ L \ II

\ II
Ill I II
lit I II

18 d II----- -- t II----11
---‘Sx ------- -- \l

II ---- *---
r

.-1 J 1------ ----
tl- ------ -/

\l 1) ------- !I
I ,1 I

1: ‘ c- l--It, 1141 !!

II
II

\ \I
n i ~

-“- - - -~
------- ----- ----- -- -------

‘.

●

Owh Pnr Nunmn

a725104-oM
2221084-2W7
5221212-WE
817211OOW5
=1W2-M
2221044-45/4
522109552m
817021=
mlml-47M
5221-2M
m1242-llm
S221221M
S221240-SW
=1247-
al21-
s7221~

DEscnPmN

01
02
02
04
08
0s
07
0s
08
10
11
12
19
14
15

NW hex, bps
As8mlbly, cable
SEitkuy
screw, hex washerhead
Sracket switch
Switch,intedock
Svhh, irhrlock
Suw, hex head,tapping
K#y, molded
Cuver, ignilionkey
N@ I@tkm
SMtdl, I@UOn
cover, I@km awlich
no, &

rk~

2
1
1
2
2
1
1
8
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
118
ALL HAROWARE IS SHOWN LARGERFOR IDENTIFICATIO

. .
PARTNUMBEII OwcRwnou am

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1

:
2

:

Km

17
18
19
20
21
a
22
24
22
28
27

:
20

5221-M
5921mM2R
mlsml
87w04—oom
81C0204-W
8747~
81lo504-oWl
2WWS4WI
5221-IR
8747004-123
8190sl&lsm
81~
ss21212+4m
87~

E%xy,cable
Harne88,i@ion
N* hex,Jam
w8!#lw, bck
Solthtwf,lm
Wadmr, lock,external-
Oevar,Wnkld

MImxw
Washu
Waelmr, lock
-t -
N* h,%,h
N PURPOSES
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